#### DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE LEGISLATIVE SUMMARY

**Ordinance No.:** 956-2024

**Purpose of the Request:** The purpose of this request is to authorize the

Director of Finance to enter into a direct award with ABM Industry Groups, LLC. dba ABM Parking Services, for the use of parking spaces for the 205 building tenants: divisions of Safety, Office of Professional Standards, Information Technology, Internal Audit,

Water and Council Archives.

**<u>Desired Outcome:</u>** The desired outcome is authorization to park in the

ABM Parking Services garage. ABM Parking Services garage is attached to the 205 St. Clair Building which

houses several critical functions for the City of Cleveland. Over the last nearly 2 decades, the City has used the ABM Parking Services Garage to house numerous City vehicles. Additionally, the 4th and top floors of the garage have direct ingress and egress

via connected employee doors to the 205

building. The operations housed in the 205 Building are essential and critical to the entire operations of the City of Cleveland, and, thereby, continued access

to the ABM Parking Garage City Vehicles and employees is of the utmost importance.

**Priority:** The priority of this item is urgent.

**Cost:** \$110, 640.00

ITS funding for ABM parking: \$40,440 (14)

Fund 01 Appr 630 Sub fund 001

Telecom funding for ABM parking: \$35,100 (13)

Fund 70 Appr 630

### Sub fund 101

# OPS funding for ABM parking: \$8,100 (3)

Fund 01 Appr 630 Sub fund 001

### CCA funding for ABM parking: \$21,600 (8)

Fund 81 Appr 630 Sub fund 001

## DPU funding for ABM parking: \$2,700 (1)

Fund 52 Appr 630 Sub fund 001

# Council funding for ABM parking: \$2,700 (1)

Fund 01 Appr 630 Sub fund 001